THE DATASHEET OF
SF-0603FP025F-2
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
SF-0603FP-F Series - Fast Acting Precision Surface Mount Fuses
SinglFuse™ SF-0603FP-F Series Features
■ Single blow fuse for overcurrent protection
■ 1608 (EIA 0603) miniature footprint
■ Fast-acting precision fuse
■ UL 248-14 compliant
■ RoHS compliant* and halogen free**
■ Thin film chip design
■ Surface mount packaging for automated assembly
Electrical Characteristics
Model Rated Current
(A)
Resistance
(Ω) Typ.***
Rated
Voltage
Interrupting
Rating
Typical
I2t (A2s)  ****
Certifications
cUL: E198545
SF-0603FP015F-2 0.15 2.189
65 VDC
50 A @ 35 VAC
13 A @ 65 VDC
50 A @ 35 VDC
      0.00061 ✓
SF-0603FP020F-2 0.20 1.294       0.00142 ✓
SF-0603FP025F-2 0.25 1.095       0.00162 ✓
  SF-0603FP0375F-2 0.375 0.478     0.0041 ✓
SF-0603FP050F-2 0.50 0.184     0.0122 ✓
SF-0603FP075F-2 0.75 0.111     0.0213 ✓
SF-0603FP100F-2 1.00   0.0687     0.0426 ✓
SF-0603FP125F-2 1.25   0.0478 35 A @ 35 VAC
13 A @ 65 VDC
35 A @ 35 VDC
    0.0525 ✓
SF-0603FP150F-2 1.50   0.0368     0.0717 ✓
SF-0603FP175F-2 1.75   0.0308
35 VDC
35 A @ 35 VAC
50 A @ 24 VAC
35 A @ 35 VDC
50 A @ 24 VDC
  0.101 ✓
SF-0603FP200F-2 2.00   0.0259   0.141 ✓
SF-0603FP250F-2 2.50   0.0209   0.242 ✓
SF-0603FP300F-2 3.00   0.0175   0.333 ✓
SF-0603FP350F-2 3.50   0.0147   0.495 ✓
SF-0603FP400F-2 4.00   0.0124   0.636 ✓
SF-0603FP500F-2 5.00   0.0095 1.11 ✓
*** Resistance value measured with ≤10 % rated current at 25 °C ambient. Tolerance ±25 %.
**** Melting I2t calculated at 0.001 second pre-arcing time.
H
*R

Users should verify actual device performance in their specific applications.
The products described herein and this document are subject to specific legal disclaimers as set forth on the last page of this document, and at www.bourns.com/docs/legal/disclaimer.pdf.
How to Order
SF - 0603 FP 015 F - 2
SinglFuse™
Product Designator
SMD Footprint
 1608 = (EIA 0603) size
Fuse Blow Type
 FP = Fast acting precision
Rated Current
 015 ~ 500 (150 mA ~ 5.0 A)
Structure Type
 F = Thin film
Packaging Type
 - 2 = Tape & Reel
Typical Part Marking
Represents total content. Layout may vary.
RATED CURRENT (A)
= 0.150
= 0.200
= 0.250
= 0.375
= 0.500
= 0.750
= 1.000
= 1.250
= 1.500
= 1.750
= 2.000
= 2.500
= 3.000
= 3.500
= 4.000
= 5.000
Product Dimensions
Recommended Pad Layout
1.6 ± 0.10
(.063 ± .004)
0.36 ± 0.10
(.014 ± .004)
0.36 ± 0.10
(.014 ± .004)
0.81 ± 0.10
(.032 ± .004)
0.36 ± 0.10
(.014 ± .004)
0.36 ± 0.10
(.014 ± .004)
0.30 ± 0.10
(.012 ± .004)
1.00
(.039)